

## **The Welsh Luxury Christmas Hamper Ingredients and Allergens**

### **Christmas Pudding Liqueur**

22% ABV

### **Four luxury brandy butter mince pies**

TBC

### **Christmas Fruit Cake**

TBC

### **'Sack of Coal' Honeycomb dipped in cocoa**

Honeycomb chunks hand dipped in milk chocolate and sparkling crumb  
Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour WHEAT flour, sugar, rapeseed oil, fat reduced cocoa powder 6 %, glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT starch, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), palm oil, salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithins), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavouring. Fat reduced cocoa powder, colours: E172,E171 (carrier E555)

### **Luxury Christmas Ground Coffee**

N/A

### **AU Red Cherry Vodka**

35.2% ABV

### **Penderyn Legend**

41% ABV

### **Pure Sea Salt with Garlic & Chilli in a Ceramic Jar**

TBC

### **Cinnamon Welsh Cakes**

TBC

### **Barti Rum Cream Liqueur**

TBC

### **Chocolate Rudolph's**

TBC

### **Tregroes Dark Chocolate Waffles**

Belgian Dark Chocolate (min. 53% Cocoa solids): (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla), Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling)

(Milk), Free Range Eggs, Molasses, Soya Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

### **Bluestone Blitz Beer**

4.1% ABV

### **Strawberry & Champagne Preserve**

Ingredients: Strawberries (60%), sugar, lemon juice, Champagne (0.5%).  
240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

### **Winter Warmer Tea**

Black Tea, Cinnamon, Ginger, Citrus Peel, Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Rose Petals, Cardamon Seeds, Cloves.

Allergy Information: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPS.

### **Christmas Chutney**

Ingredients: Cranberries, pomegranates, dates, apricots, onions, cyder vinegar, dark muscovado sugar, ginger, sea salt, Christmas spices (2%).  
227g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

### **Campfire Salted Caramel**

Butter (milk), Golden Syrup, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Double Cream (milk), Halen Môn Smoked Water, Halen Môn Smoked Sea Salt PDO, Natural Caramel Extract (1%), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum

### **Exclusive salted caramel truffles**

TBC

### **Ginger Shortbread Biscuits**

Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (MILK), sugar, crystallised ginger ((7%) ginger, sugar), ground ginger. Allergen Information is in bold: contains Gluten and Milk

### **Chilli Garlic & Ginger Crackers**

Wheat flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), raising agents (calcium phosphate, sodium Bi- carbonate), water, rapeseed oil, garlic (0.839%), chillies (0.718%), cumin seeds, turmeric, salt, white pepper, ginger (0.442%), nigella seeds, chilli flakes.

### **Rock Star Fondue Cheese Bake**

Vintage Cheddar cheese (55%) [Milk], Full fat soft cheese (23%) [Milk] (Full fat soft cheese, cornflour, salt), Water, Sauvignon Blanc (9%) [Sulphites], Rice starch, Black pepper, Ground mace

### **Golden Cenarth**

Cows Milk\*, Salt\*, Cider\*, Vegetarian Rennet, Cultures, Brevibacterium Culture.

### **Winter Berry in White Chocolate**

White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla), freeze dried (raspberry, cherry, cranberry) – 5%.

Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum & milk solids 22% minimum. Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in BOLD. Produced in an environment where tree nuts & peanuts are used.

### **Dark Chocolate & Clementine Fudge**

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, dark chocolate (8%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla flavouring, refined vegetable oil (palm - RSPO certified sustainable), butter (milk), clotted cream (milk), natural flavouring, colour E110, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), salt. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum. Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold. Produced in an environment where peanuts and tree nuts are used.

### **12 Christmas Pudding Truffles**

TBC

### **Milk Chocolate with Hazelnut Praline**

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Hazelnut praline: Sugar, hazelnuts, chopped hazelnuts Allergens: Milk, Soya & Hazelnut No added colours or preservatives. Contain nuts.

### **White Castle Sparkling Wine**

12.5% ABV

### **Anglesey Dark Spiced Rum**

40% ABV

### **Traditional 850g Christmas Pudding**

Allergens: Milk, Barley, Egg, Wheat, Soya

### **Traditional Mead**

14.5% ABV